

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1771 OF 2001

SHANTI SWARUP BHARILYA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. None appears for the appellants.

2. The civil appeal is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1771 OF 2001

SHANTI SWARUP BHARILYA AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. None appears for the appellants.

2. The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.

(A.K. Mathur)

.....J.

(Dalveer Bhandari)

New Delhi;

May 03, 2007.