

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 & 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1771 OF 2001

SHANTI SWARUP BHARILYA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and condonation office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None appeared on the last occasion when the matter was listed in the Court.

Today also when the matter was called out, no one was present on behalf of the appellant. It was passed over. The matter has been called out again. No one is present on behalf of the appellant. I.A. No. 1 for recalling the Court's Order dated 3.5.2007 is dismissed in default and for non prosecution.

I.A. No.2 for condonation of delay in filing the application for recalling the order is also dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1 AND 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1771 OF 2001

SHANTI SWARUP BHARILYA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

M.P. STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

None appeared on the last occasion when the matter was

listed in the Court.

Today also when the matter was called out, no one was present on behalf of the appellant. It was passed over. The matter has been called out again. No one is present on behalf of the appellant. I.A. No. 1 for recalling the Court's Order dated 3.5.2007 is dismissed in default and for non prosecution.

I.A. No.2 for condonation of delay in filing the application for recalling the order is also dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,
September 24, 2007.