

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1771 OF 2001

SHANTI SWARUP BHARILYA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Maru Sagar Samanta Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. Orders dated 24.9.2007 and 03.05.2007 are recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO. 3 of 2007
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1771 OF 2007

Shanti Swarup Bharilya and Ors. Appellants

Versus

M.P. State Legal Services Authority Respondents
& Ors.

ORDER

I.A. No. 3 is allowed for the reasons mentioned in the application. The orders dated 24.9.2007 and 03.05.2007 are recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

New Delhi
December 03, 2007