

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1771 OF 2001

SHANTI SWARUP BHARILYA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTH.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar Srivastava, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No
order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1771 OF 2001

Shanti Swarup Bharilya and Ors. Appellants

Versus

M.P. State Legal Services Authority & Anr. Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties. We find no merit in this appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

..J.

(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi
January 21, 2009

.....